20/05/2011i)At Enhanced 
rate

Rs. 4463/- pm Plus DR as 
admissible

01/03/2005

21/05/2011 •; Onwardsii) At Normal rate Rs. 2678/- pm Plus DR as 
admissible

II) On 20.09.11, the Family Pension was revised as under:

(a) Existing of enhanced family Pension Rs. 4463
(RS. FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY THREE ONLY)

}

I1.

b) Revised Enhanced Family Pension Rs. 9794
(Rs. NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY FOUR ONLY} 
Effective from 01/01/2007.,

Revised Family Pension

iii) Rate.of family pensidrif .̂

a} At Enhanced^Rate.Rs, 9794 up tO'20/05/2014 (- 
• (Rs, NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY FOUR ONLY) :

’

2)

i

i
»■

b) At Normal R'afe Rs‘.558^s7^ta‘ft ffom 21/05/2014 
(Rs.rFIVE THOUSAND EIGHTHU^pRED'SEVENTYSEVEN ONLY) ‘

/ i 'i \ v .
Further on 02.0'5.2017, the Family Pensiori was revised to the following:

Rs. 14900-27850 

Rsi 8,925.00

[...]

(a) Pay Structure i.e Pay Band & Grade Pay/IDA Pay Scale 

b) Last Basic Pay

2. Revised Family Pension

i) P(;e-revised family pension 
Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Three Only

Y

• Rs. 4,463:00

09.06.2013ii) Existing Enhance family Pension 
Rupees Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Four Only

Rs. 9,794.00 uptor

10.06.2013Rs. 10,339.00 w.e.Piii) Revised Enhance family Pension 
Rupees Ten Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Nine only toI. 20/05/2014

21/05/2014Rs. 6,204.00 w.e.fiv) At Revised Normal Rate 

Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Four Only. j
t

2. Arrears due to the family pensioner on the basis of the revised rate of family pension and